

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.17962 OF 2024

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.01.28
10:19:26 +0530

Siddhi Jitendra Shinde

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa and Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. P S. Gole, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Jainendra Sheth, Advocate for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: A.S. CHANDURKAR &
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 27TH JANUARY 2025

P.C. :

1. Further time of two weeks is granted the Respondent Nos.1 & 2 to file affidavit-in-reply.
2. Stand over to 12/02/2025 after urgent matters.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.)