

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17962 OF 2024

Siddhi Jitendra ShindePetitioner

Vs.

Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa & Ors.Respondents

.....

Mr. Sandesh D. Patil, with Mr. P.S.Gole, Advocates for the
Petitioner.

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar, i/b Mr. Yogesh Rajgor, Advocates for the
Respondent No.1.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues, with Mr. Jainendra Sheth, for Respondent
No.2.

Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye, for Respondent No.3-BCI.

.....

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 8th MAY 2025.

P.C.:-

1 Considering the short issue in the matter, parties are
put to notice that the Court would endeavour to decide the
Petition finally on the next date.

2 Stand over to 19th June 2025.

3 Pleadings be completed in the meanwhile.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)