

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 17962 OF 2024

Siddhi Jitendra Shinde ... Petitioner

Versus

Bar Council of Maharashtra and Goa
and anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Prithviraj Gole for the Petitioner (through VC).
Mr. Yogendra Rajgor a/w. Adv. Kairani Dedhia for Respondent No.1.
Mr. Jitendra Sheth for Respondent No.2.
Mr. Mahesh Pol i/b. Mr. Prasad Gajbhiye for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SUMAN SHYAM &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATED : 04th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

. Due to a technical glitch, the submissions made by Mr. Gole, learned Counsel for the Petitioner appearing *via* video conferencing, were not audible.

2) List this matter again on 18th September, 2025.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2025.09.08
17:50:34 +0530