

Sharayu Khot.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 17962 OF 2024

Siddhi Jitendra Shinde

...Petitioner

Versus

Bar Council of Maharashtra & Goa & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Prithviraj Sanjay Gole for the Petitioner.

Mr. Yogendra Rajgor for the Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rui Rodrigues a/w Mr. Jainendra Sheth for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. Prasad L. Gajbhiye for the Respondent No. 3 -BCI.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J

DATE : 9 February 2026

ORDER :

1. Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have filed Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition.

2. Respondent No. 3 is permitted to file Affidavit in Reply to the Writ Petition, which shall be filed within a period of two weeks from the date of this order.

SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT

Digitally
signed by
SHARAYU
PANDURANG
KHOT
Date:
2026.02.11
13:26:13
+0530

3. The Petitioner is at liberty to file Affidavit in Rejoinder thereto within a period of one week thereafter.

4. Place the Writ Petition for further consideration on 11th March 2026.

[ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]